Interest and fiscal charges 1,915,151   -   -   -

Total business-type activities 22,139,997   28,109,349   -   70,824

Total primary government 107,028,663$   31,131,726$   7,394,730$   15,177,557$

COMPONENT UNIT:

   Hattiesburg Convention Commission 12,122,653$   6,308,672$   -$   -$

Total component unit 12,122,653$   6,308,672$   -$   -$

GENERAL REVENUES:

Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes

Property taxes, levied for debt service

Sales tax

Franchise taxes and other licenses and permits

Special sales tax

Internet sales tax

Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs

Unrestricted investment earnings

Other local sources

Miscellaneous

Gain on sale of assets

TRANSFERS:

Transfers, component unit

Transfers, net

Total general revenues and transfers

CHANGE IN NET POSITION

NET POSITION - BEGINNING, AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

 Prior period adjustment

NET POSITION - BEGINNING, AS ADJUSTED

NET POSITION - ENDING

Program Revenues

- 24 -

EXHIBIT B

CITY OF HATTIESBURG, MISSISSIPPI

Statement of Activities

Year Ended September 30, 2023

Governmental Business-type Component

Activities Activities Total Unit

(10,397,585)$   (10,397,585)$

(30,610,590)   (30,610,590)

3,559,748   3,559,748

(1,701,711)   (1,701,711)

522,420   522,420

(12,460,784)   (12,460,784)

(703,892)   (703,892)

(4,623,506)   (4,623,506)

(2,948,926)   (2,948,926)

(59,364,826)   (59,364,826)

-   7,955,327$   7,955,327

-   (1,915,151)   (1,915,151)

-   6,040,176   6,040,176

(59,364,826)   6,040,176   (53,324,650)

(5,813,981)$

(5,813,981)

22,878,716   -   22,878,716   -

3,441,548   -   3,441,548   -

34,455,573   -   34,455,573   -

4,902,849   -   4,902,849   -

3,862,604 -   3,862,604   6,940,353

5,067,170 -   5,067,170   -

30,600   -   30,600   -

286,988   339,743   626,731   41,740

2,780,639   -   2,780,639   -

1,491,837   -   1,491,837   14,980

8,512   -   8,512   -

465,401   -   465,401   (465,401)

824,000 (824,000)   -   -

80,496,437   (484,257)   80,012,180   6,531,672

21,131,611   5,555,919   26,687,530   717,691

88,331,497   77,751,096   166,082,593   27,465,513

-   (430,993)   (430,993)   -

88,331,497   77,320,103   165,651,600   27,465,513

109,463,108$   82,876,022$   192,339,130$   28,183,204$

Net (Expense) Revenue and

Primary Government

Changes in Net Position

 - 25 -

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Municipal COVID Fiscal

General Road and Bridge Recovery

Fund Fund Fund

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents - unrestricted 17,780,189$   -$   -$

Cash and cash equivalents - restricted -   8,648,095 11,578,241

Cash with fiscal agent - restricted -   -   -

Due from other funds 2,753,500   -   -